

**East Rio Hondo Water Supply Corporation
Cameron County CDBG Arroyo Colorado Estates Water Improvements
Construction Contractors Bid Summary
Bid Date: Jan 25, 2020**

				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Costs		Cornett Construction		RM Waldsdorf		Saenz Utility	
BID ITEM	ITEM	Quantity Totals	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM PRICE
1	Tie-in to Existing 8" Waterline (Inc'l fittings)	7	EA	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,236.00	\$15,652.00	\$4,950.00	\$34,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
2	Tie-in to Existing 4" Waterline (Inc'l fittings)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,059.48	\$2,059.48	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
3	4-Inch Class 160 PVC	4200	LF	\$15.00	\$63,000.00	\$24.99	\$104,958.00	\$40.00	\$168,000.00	\$25.65	\$107,730.00
4	4" DR 21 Class 200 Certa-Lok Yellowmine Pipe	160	LF	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$44.03	\$7,044.80	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.50	\$8,880.00
5	8" Steel Casing (Bored)	160	LF	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$129.82	\$20,771.20	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$185.00	\$29,600.00
6	4-Inch Bored PVC Pipe (Labor Only)	160	LF	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00
7	8" Gate Valve & Box	14	EA	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,776.72	\$24,874.08	\$1,625.00	\$22,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
8	4" Gate Valve & Box	8	EA	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,124.23	\$8,993.84	\$881.00	\$7,048.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
9	Flush Hydrant & Assembly (inc'l fittings/valve)	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,700.71	\$30,802.84	\$6,868.00	\$27,472.00	\$7,850.00	\$31,400.00
10	1-Inch Sch. 40 PVC Water Service Yardline	106	EA	\$1,250.00	\$132,500.00	\$1,877.60	\$199,025.60	\$3,500.00	\$371,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00
11	Short-Single Service Water Service	72	EA	\$650.00	\$46,800.00	\$720.15	\$51,850.80	\$971.00	\$69,912.00	\$650.00	\$46,800.00
12	Short-Double Water Service	0	EA	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Long-Single Water Service	46	EA	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,592.19	\$73,240.74	\$1,800.00	\$82,800.00	\$850.00	\$39,100.00
14	Long-Double Water Service	16	EA	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,993.19	\$47,891.04	\$3,020.00	\$48,320.00	\$1,750.00	\$28,000.00
15	Long-Dble Bored Water Serv. (4" PVC Casing)	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,643.19	\$37,145.52	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,075.00	\$16,600.00
16	4" Steel; Pipe (Sch. 40) Valve & Flush Hydr. Marker	13	EA	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
17	Regrade Roadside Ditch	4400	LF	\$2.00	\$8,800.00	\$3.50	\$15,400.00	\$7.00	\$30,800.00	\$12.00	\$52,800.00
18	Replace Asphalt Driveway	266	SY	\$30.00	\$7,980.00	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$100.00	\$26,600.00	\$65.00	\$17,290.00
19	Replace Concrete Driveway	35	SY	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
20	Remove and Install Driveway Culverts	42	EA	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$79,800.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00
21	SWPPP (Signed by Texas P,E) (Inc'l const. Erosion)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL:					\$492,155.00		\$742,969.94		\$1,064,037.00		\$564,240.00

Highlight Denotes Mathematical Error

**Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 03/01/2022**